504386539 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4433235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL S MURRAY	01/26/2010
ELSA J MURRAY	01/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET		
City:	OAKLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		
Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS		
Street Address:	OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9610320	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)535-3800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175354453

Email: mdefalco@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN ANNE CONNARN

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038586-0424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE DEFALCO
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle DeFalco/

PATENT 504386539 REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0932

DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2006-674-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Samuel S. Murray, Elsa J. Murray

hereby sells, assigns and transfers jointly to ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the United States Government represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having its administrative offices located Office of the General Counsel, Washington DC 20420, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SURGICAL APPLICATIONS FOR BMP BINDING PROTEIN

and which	is found in:				
<u></u>	U.S. Provisional Application Serial N and listing the above named persons a	Noas inventors	, filed		
_X					
	U.S. Patent No and listing the above named persons a	as inventors	_, issued		
	International Patent Application Seria and listing the above named persons a	ıl No.	, filed		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNO	R(S) hereby covenants that no assign owhich would conflict with this assign	ment, sale, agreement or encumbra			
to ASSIGN promptly exrequired to equivalents authorized	R(S) further covenants that ASSIGNE ents relating to said invention and said IOR and will testify as to the same in accute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enthereof which may be necessary or cand requested by the execution of this said application when officially known	I Letters Patent and legal equivalents in any interference, litigation, or pro- r its legal representative any and all aforce said application, said invention desirable to carry out the purposes fl is assignment to insert into this assignment.	as may be known and accessible ceeding relating thereto and will papers, instruments or affidavits n and said Letters Patent and said bereof. An attorney of paged in		
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEES, The Regents of the University of California and the United States Government represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs.					
executed the	s	Signature of Inventor(s)		
/ 2_ day o	f <u>January</u> , 2010	Samuel S. Murray	Munay		
1 Z _ day o	f January, 2010	Elsa L. Murray			

PATENT REEL: 042516 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 05/26/2017